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House Bill No. 1394 (2021), as passed by the House, appropriates $806.1 million of federal Coronavirus
(COVID-19) relief funding to state agencies. The amounts included in the bill primarily relate to funding received
by the state through the federal Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Appropriations Act which was

approved in December 2020. The schedule below details the funding included in the bill.

Agency
Program

Funding Included in
House Bill No. 1394

110 - Office of Management and Budget
Governor's Emergency Education Relief Fund - Public schools

Total Office of Management and Budget

125 - Attorney General
Justice assistance grant

Total Attorney General

201 - Department of Public Instruction
Elementary and secondary school emergency relief fund | - Schools
Elementary and secondary school emergency relief fund | - State initiatives
Elementary and secondary school emergency relief fund Il - Schools
Elementary and secondary school emergency relief fund Il - State initiatives
Governor's Emergency Education Relief Fund - Private schools

Total Department of Public Instruction

301 - State Department of Health
COVID-19 testing, contact tracing, vaccines, and other costs

Total State Department of Health

313 - Veterans' Home
Personal protective equipment, employee wages, and disinfecting supplies

Total Veterans' Home

325 - Department of Human Services
Substance abuse prevention and treatment block grant
Mental health block grant
E-COVID - Mental health and substance use disorder
Child care and development block grant
Promoting safe and stable families
Chafee foster care program for successful transition to adulthood
Chafee education and training vouchers
Congregate and home-delivered meals
Ombudsman program
Vulnerable Adult Protective Services
Supplemental nutrition assistance program increased benefit
Supplemental nutrition assistance program emergency assistance
Pandemic EBT
Emergency rental assistance
Water and wastewater bill assistance
Federal medical assistance percentage enhancement

Total Department of Human Services

$2,732,339

$2,732,339

$2,082,871

$2,082,871

$22,271,117
68,678
122,331,954
13,592,439
3,998,745

$162,262,933

$100,532,232

$100,532,232

$650,000

$650,000

$6,411,715
2,972,514
2,859,649
19,448,230
90,342
1,224,837
166,136
840,000
20,000
704,100
7,200,000
16,992,804
31,992,580
200,000,000
3,700,000
16,000,000

$310,622,907
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Program

Funding Included in
House Bill No. 1394

540 - Adjutant General

Increased Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) funding authority

Total Adjutant General

601 - Department of Commerce
Community services block grant
Community development block grant
Emergency solutions grant program

Total Department of Commerce

602 - Department of Agriculture
Stress assistance program
Specialty crop block grant

Total Department of Agriculture
801 - Department of Transportation

Enhanced mobility of seniors and individuals with disabilities
Surface transportation block grant

Total Department of Transportation

Total

$148,666,667

$148,666,667

$7,393,078
3,000,000
1,000,000

$11,393,078

$500,000
5,000,000

$5,500,000

$115,202
61,584,858

$61,700,060

$806,143,087
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